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of the county at large, & sufficient fund for that purpose, to be known
as the county poor fund.

8ro. 9. The common council of any city, and the several towns
and municipsal corporations of incorporated villages ghall le
cause to be levied each year, & tax upon the resl and personal pro
in said cities, towns or villages, respectively, of such sum, not exceed-
ing one (1) mill upon each dollar of assessed valuation, as it shall
deem necessary to provide for the relief of poor persons having a
legal settlement thersin needing public’ relief or support; which
tax may, if necessary, be in addition to and in excess of the aggregate
amount of city or township taxation otherwise wuthorized by law to
be levied therein.

8Eo. 10.  This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
the thirty-first (31st) day of May, eighteen hundred and eighty-nine
(1889).

Approved March 2, 1889,

CHAPTER 394.

[(H. F. No. 40.]

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE OFFIOIAL AQTS OF O. J. WILLIAMS A§
DEPUTY REGISTER OF DEEDS OF RAMSEY COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SeorioN 1. That all and singular the official acts of C. J. Wil-
liams as deputy register of deeds of the county of Ramsey be and the
game are heraby legalized and confirmed,

Sro. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage.

Approved Japuary 25, 1889.

CHAPTER 395.

LK. F. No. 8%8.]

AN ACT TO REGULATE THE FEES AND COMPENSATION OF REGIS-
TER OF DEEDS OF WINONA COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Stafe of Minnesola:

SrorioN 1. The fees and compensation of the register of deeds-of
Winona county shall be as follows:



